

U.S. PA

 $\mathbb{C}\mathbf{E}$



Case Docket No. 624

Form PTO-1595

-10.9

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Conveying party(ies):

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Michael A. Hayes Michael J. Parrella Zeev Kitov John K. Conley David Claybaugh

Sean O Brien Thomas Lundie

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes _____ No <u>XX</u>

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Noise Cancellation Technologies, Inc.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 1025 West Nursery Road, Linthicum, MD 21090

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes <u>Yes</u>

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §1.10

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee EE424298409US in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington D.C. 20231, on:

Date	Dec. 10,1998	•
	the state for a	

Unterestwell

2

3.

3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	XX Assignment	Merger			
	Security Agreement	Change of Name			
	Other:				
	Execution Date: November 30, 1998 (M. Hayes, December 1, 1998 (M. Parrella December 8, 1998 (J. Conley) December 12, 1998 (T. Lundie)	i i			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 10, 1998				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes No <u>X</u>			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
	Carla White-Eatwell Legal Department Noise Cancellation Technologies, 1025 West Nursery Road, Suite 10 Linthicum, MD 21090				
6.	Total number of applications and patents involve	ed: 1			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40			
	Enclosed				
	XX Authorized to be charged to Depo	sit Account			
8.	Deposit Account No.: 14-1170				
Rev. Assig	8/93 mcl/patlets3				

9. Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true ard correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jacques B. Miles, Reg. No. 42,888	Car B. ML	
Name, Title	Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 11

Decket No. <u>624</u>

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, <u>Michael A. Hayes</u> of <u>Fulton, Maryland, U.S., John K. Conley</u> of <u>Glen</u> <u>Burnie, Maryland, U.S., Sean O'Brien</u> of <u>Greenbelt, Maryland, U.S., Michael J. Parrella</u> of <u>Weston, Connecticut, U.S., David Claybaugh</u> of <u>Baltimore, Maryland, U.S., Thomas</u> <u>Lundie</u> of <u>St. Neots, Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom</u>, and <u>Zeev Kitov</u> of <u>Rockville,</u> <u>Maryland, U.S.</u>, have invented a new and useful improvement in <u>THIN LOUDSPEAKER</u> for which application for United States Letters Patent is about to be made and the specification of which is attached hereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by Noise Cancellation Technologies, Inc., a Corporat on organized under the laws of **Delaware**, having a place of business at **Linthicum**, Maryland, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto the said Noise Cancellation Technologies, Inc., and successors and assigns, the entire right, title. and interest in said invention and application (including all inventions disclosed therein) for the United States and all countries foreign thereto, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto and all divisions, reissues. continuations, and extensions thereof. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is required to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. I covenant that I am the lawful owner of the invention and application above mentioned, that the same are ur encumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or sell the said invention, and that I have the right to make this assignment, and agree that I will communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and will, 1 pon request, testify in any interference proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything which

in the opinion of said assignee or its attorneys be reasonable required to aid sail assignee to obtain full protection for said invention.

EXECUTED

Amentes- 30, 159.8

line atte-

Michael A. Hayes

Residential & Postal Address:

8512 Clarkson Road Fulton, Maryland 20759 U.S.

Citizenship: U.S.

State of <u>Maryland</u>] County of Cam Audel 35

On this <u>Int</u> day of <u>Marcanhar</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Michael A. Hayes</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

SEAL

Legge P. Mar Lole tto

My commission expires 2-1-2-0

Peggy A. Mufffoletto, Notary Public Anne Arundel County State of Maryland My Commission Expires Feb. 1, 2002

12/8/98 Date

K. Conley John

Residential & Postal Address:

1314 Oakwood Road Glen Burnie, Maryland 21061 U.S.

Citizenship: U.S.

State of Maryland] County of Anna Chunde

On this <u>s</u> <u>t</u> day of <u>Secende</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>John K. Conley</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

SEAL

Legg A. Mu ffeletto Notary Public

My commission expires 2-1-2002

Peggy A. Mufffoletto, Notary Public Anne Arundel County State of Maryland My Commission Expires Feb. 1, 2002

30 Nov 98

Residential & Postal Address:

7017 Mathew Street Greenbelt, Maryland 20770 U.S.

<

Sean O'Brien

Citizenship: U.S.

State of Mary [enel] County of Annie Annale

On this <u>30</u> the day of <u>Morence</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Sean O'Brien, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

SEAL

Leggo a. Ma-ffele the

Notary Public

My commission expires_ 2/1/2002

Peggy A. Mufffoletto, Notary Public Anne Arundel County State of Maryland My Commission Expires Feb. 1, 2002

198 Date

Residential & Postal Address:

40 Kellog Hill Road Weston, Connecticut 06883 US

Michael J. Parrell

Citizenship: U.S.

State of Maryland County of Anne

On this 19th day of the cember, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Michael J. Parrella, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

SEAL

a. Maffelto

My commission expires $\underline{-2} - \underline{-2} \circ O \mathcal{A}$

Peggy A. Mufffoletto, Notary Public Anne Arundel County State of Maryland My Commission Expires Feb. 1, 2002

11/30/98 Date

Residential & Postal Address:

3044 O'Donnell Street Baltimore, Maryland 21224 U.S.

David Claybaug

Citizenship: U.S.

State of Maryland] County of Canelinad. ?

On this 30^{-t} day of <u>Coverchen</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>David Claybaugh</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires -2 1 - 2 0 0 3

Peggy A. Muffoletto, Notary Public Anne Arundel County State of Maryland My Commission Expires Feb. 1, 2002

6

17 àZ. Date

Thomas Lundie

Residential & Postal Address:

51 Honeydon Avenue Citizenship: $G_{\cdot}B_{\cdot}$ St. Neots, Cambridgeshire PE19 3PJ United Kingdom

Witness to Mr. Thomas Lundie: 52/6 Witness to Mr. Thomas Lundie: 9. 4. 4. 4.

11/30/38

Residential & Postal Address:

1003 Welsh Drive Rockville, Maryland 20852 U.S.

Leev Rite

Zeev Kitov

Citizenship: U.S.

State of <u>Maryland</u>] County of (Lass (Sur d. C)

On this <u>30</u> day of <u>Covender</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Zeev Kitov</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

SEAL

Veggy P. Merje Ctis Notary Public

My commission expires . 2-1 · 2 50 2

Peggy A. Mufffoletto, Notary Public Anne Arundel County State of Maryland My Commission Expires Feb. 1, 2002

8